
 

 

CHOPSTICKS CHATTER – October 2022 

 

David is on the board of trustees 
and helps make a monthly 
newsletter. 

 

This month Rishi Sunak became 
prime minister. 
 
We have done lots of work at his 
office in the past. 

 

Our sticks are selling really well. 
 
We are delivering every other 
week. 

 

The members enjoyed a treat! 
 
Yummy Halloween biscuits. 



 

 

Tasha and Tracey went to the 
‘into the future’ careers event at 
the Mowbray School. 
 
They showed kids what 
Chopsticks has to offer after 
they finish school. 

 

Ella and her mum have been 
baking us some tasty treats! 

  
  

 


